## **Delanco Township School District**

NOTICE OF VACANCY
Posted on June 14, 2023
Re-posted with revisions on June 30, 2023
DELANCO TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

## THREE VACANCIES

- **2 BOE seats** that will run from the date of the new member being sworn in until December 31, 2023.
- **1 BOE seat** that will run from the date of the new member being sworn in until December 31, 2024.

Interested Delanco Township residents who meet the following requirements should send/email a letter of interest and resume to the following:

Daniel Rath, Board Secretary Delanco Township Board of Education 1301 Burlington Ave. Delanco, NJ 08075 drath@delanco.com

## NOTE: This posting will remain open until the seats are filled.

## Requirements:

To become a member of a local board of education in New Jersey, you must:

- Be able to read and write
- Hold U.S. citizenship
- Prove/document one year's residency in the Delanco Township School District
- Have no interest in any contract with, or claim against, the board
- Not hold office as mayor or member of the municipal governing body
- Be registered to vote in Delanco and not be disqualified as a voter under N.J.S.A. 19:4-1.
- Pass a criminal background check

The Board of Education will review the letters and resumes of all interested Delanco residents meeting the qualification for Board membership. The Delanco Township Board of Education will select the person to fill any vacated seats. Interviews will be conducted and determinations for filling the vacancy will be made at an upcoming Board of Education meeting.

Daniel Rath Business Administrator/Board Secretary